TUX

Issued in Feb.2024
VOo1

FHEXBEHL

Scrubber Dryer

T16B
T16B




11 2 - S P T PP PP P P PP Y PR Y PYPPIPPIPIPIPYPYRPRPR 1—4
NOSE ASSEMBLY
2. | g L2 e P P PP P PP PP TP PRY ST 5—12
: FRAME ASSEMBLY
A V 3. FHRE LA e erereerreerereerereasenorsnnnnraneeeeneraenens 13—922
é::. HANDLE BOX ASSEMBLY
!‘1’ A, TREEVRLH A e eeeeeeoesnsnsasasnrriiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 23—924
! “ WATER TANK ASEEMBLY
}' B, P e eerreeenrnmnnene 25—98
T SQUEEGEE  ASSEMBLY
6. FUABELHfHreeeeeecececnrriiiiiniiiiiiiiiii 29
ACCESSORIES
T BT Hreeeeerevenceranintniiniiiininiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiine, 30

SELECT ACCESSORIES




P R I T B A PR A )

11}
i== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202 P1/P30

40 39 38 ;35 ,37 ,36 ,35




P SRR T 7 A A PR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P2/P30

7091202

i H 5 ITEM FM5 PIN & Qry B DESCRIPTION

1 F020039 1 A% P 3E3-10-6-T15 REDUCER PAGODA CONNECTOR-10-6-T15

2 F050065.6 1 TR KE D=14 d=9 L=50 SILICONE HOSE D=14 d=9 L=50

3 N010070 2 Skt F-Max10- NN SCREW M4x10 A2

4 N040019 6 FAF-MA- AN LOCK WASHER M4

5 N030053 6 P H-4x9x1- AN N WAHSE 4x9x1 ZINC

6 E010005 1 Hi, 14 /) -FPDF-88 24V-T15 SOLENOID VALVE FPDF-88 24V T15

7 N010057 2 A 7S A (5 A B 22 -H M 6X20- A~ 4554 SCREW HM6x20 A2

8 N030024 4 FH-6x12x1.6- NN WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2

9 A060033 1 FLE IR S 58 T15 SOLENOID VALVE SUPPORT T15

10 N020005 2 7N IERE-ME- AN 4N 7N B RE-M6- AN 54N

11 A040093 1 FRACH T15 LIMIT BLOCK T15

12 N020022 1 IERE M6 Y NUT M6 ZINC

13 €020280 1 I E S D18xH8xM6 RUBBER DAMPING PAD D18xH8xM6

14 F050064.7 1 T R & -D8xd5 L=40 SILICONE HOSE Dx8 dx5 L=40

15 FO30085 1 A[HRENTJESS T150PRO REMOVABLE HEPA FILTER

16 F050064.8 1 fit S B & -D8xD5-L=210 SILICONE HOSE D8xd5 L=210

17 F020098 1 PREKIR (A3 QUICK WATER VALVE (MALE HEAD) 1/4

18 N010020 2 AN FH-MBX25 B4 SCREW M6x25 ZINC

19 N040001 2 FE-M6-HE B LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

20 N030008 2 P H-6x18x1.6- 55 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

21 B020039 2 i #5-13X8.2 X 15-T15 BUSHING 13X 8.2 X 15 T15

22 N010264 1 [ 3k P9 75 1 MBX10 VA AL 4 B SCREW M6x10

23 €020222 1 IR E . D25X17 RUBBER DAMPING PAD D25X17

24 W020077 1 il 4540 B A A - LOCKER ASSEMBLY-LEFT

25 N020057 1 W ARLE-M6- A5 WING NUT M6 A2

26 A250005 1 PR T16 SUPPORT T16

27 A250006 1 Pk R4 PULL DOWM THE SUPPORT

28 N010211 4 + Rl SK BT Max16 SCREW M4x16 A2




P R i B A PR A W)

11}
i== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

27091202 P3/P30

40 39 38 ;35 ,37 ,36 ,35




HTVX

A SRR T v A A PR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P4/P30

7091202
TiH 5 ITEM F'5 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION
29 N010047 4 DUk F-Max12- 54N SCREW M4x12 A2
30 A040090 1 JRHAHEAR T15 BOTTOM COVER T15
31 A050075 1 PR R T15 GRILLING HEAD BRACKET MOUNTING SLEEVE T15
32 N010016 4 UL 7S f1-M6x20- AN 454K SCREW M6x20 A2
33 A050074 1 EEE T15 CONNECTION SLEEVE T15
34 N010007 2 Hh7S FA-M8x25-4E £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC
35 N030006 4 “FH-8x16x1.6-HEEE WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
36 B020038 2 Wk 2358 E 115 HEAD INSTALLTION COPPER SLEEVE T15
37 A040191 1 HIBL 222 T16 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE T16
38 N020001 2 H B8 L -M8- P LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
39 W020234 1 Fill 4 B L 2 A4-24V-250W-T15B BRUSH MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 250W T15B
40 F050064.9 1 T 4 -D8XD5-L=55 SILICONE HOSE D8xd5 L=55




P5/P30

2091202

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P R ITE T B A H BR A 7

s TVX




P BURFIR TR i B A A BR 2+

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P6/P30

T H 5 ITEM FH5 PN i Qry B/ DESCRIPTION
1 N010299 2 VLT FIRET-MAX12- N EF A Rk B SCREW-M4x12-A2 BLACK
2 E080118 1 4P E 22x3 COIL SHEATH 22x3
3 N020002 2 HBUELE M10 5% LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
4 N030004 2 P 10x20x2 PEAE WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC
5 €020221 2 TG YR % -200X50-T15 DRIVELESS WHEEL 200x50 T15
6 N010236 8 DULNZS A M6ex14 AEEAN SCREW M6X14 A2
7 B060287 2 Al WHEEL AXLE
8 N020006 8 HEUWRRE M6 ANEFH LOCK NUT M6 A2
9 N020001 8 HEBURARE M8 #Eks LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
10 A030211 1 i -T2 5- R BATTERY BASE T15
11 N010255 2 DUk 7S FA-M6x10-4% BE 4 SCREW M6x10 BLACK ZINC
12 A010243 1 FLEE T16 BATTERY CASE T16
13 E040149 2 BV L i-12V-39AH LEAD-ACID BATTERIES AGM CARBONE 12V 39AH
14 N090044 1 HLZE 4045 TASE CABLE TIE T45E
15 N020068 2 H AR RE-MA- AN 7 2 LOCK NUT M4 A2 BLACK
16 E050115 1 78 HL #%-24V-5A-FE 3L BATTERY CHARGER 24V 5A ENGLISH
17 N010246 2 WS FESL M5X30 ANER4N CREW M5x30 A2
18 N030016 4 P sx10x1 A WASHER 5x10x1 A2
19 W020484 1 25 il 45 4144~ K fE-T15B PLUS CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY DALA T15B PLUS
20 A030098 1 TR 4 LR T15 CONTROLLER MOUNTING PLATE T15
21 N010154 2 DU 7S FI-Mex12- AN 540 SCREW M6x12 A2
22 N020037 2 H B8 BE-M5- A5 40 LOCK NUT M5 A2
23 N010019 6 DU IS fI-M8x 18-k SCREW M8x18 ZINC
24 A060075 1 W2 e T158 GEAR MOUNT T15




Tl B R R IE S WS A R A A
=l M( TVX Cleaning Equi t Co., Ltd
L €aning tquipment L.o., L. 7091202  P7/P30

/




HTVX

B R AT s WS A R A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P8/P30

7091202
AN E 78 HL 2R ZH -T16B
i H 5 ITEM E5 P/N & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 A170027 2 76 L 28 5 CHARGER CASE

2 N010308 2 7S FA [ A B2 22 -HMAX 20- AN 454N SCREW HM4x20 A2

3 N040019 4 B -MA- BN LOCK WASHER M4

4 A260021 1 FEHE OS2 CHARGER STAND

5 N030040 2 K 5X15X1.2 ANE54N WASHER 5x15x1.2 A2

6 N010070 2 &3k 1 F-MaAX10- 4545 4K SCREW M4x10 A2




P9/P30

2091202

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P URFIR T T B A PR A W)

s TVX

53\ 92\ bl\ 20

N

54135136 V37 M 38




HTVX

P BURRR A v & PR )

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P10/P30

T H 5 ITEM TS5 PIN & Qry AR DESCRIPTION
25 A190020 1 PUELIR R HEAD LIFT BOARD
26 N020012 3 H 8% RE-Me- 4 B LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
27 B090029 1 A PULL AND PRESS SPRING
28 B060294 1 Pk e iR 22 POCKET HEAD POSITIONING SCREWS
29 N010121 7 Ah7N FI-M8x16- 85 £ SCREW M8x16 ZINC
30 N040013 8 M- FF LOCK WASHER-M8 ZINC
31 N030006 8 P38 -8x16x1.6-4E 4 WASHER-8x16x1.6 ZINC
32 N010034 1 HR7S F-M8x20- P & SCREW M8x20 ZINC
33 N010005 2 HR7S F-Mex16- 95 EF SCREW M6x16 ZINC
34 N040001 2 FHE-M6- T £ LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
35 N030007 2 “FE-6x12x1.6- 5 EF WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
36 A020053 1 BLSL AT AL T15 HEAD ADJUSTMENT BRACKET BRACKET T15
37 B050073 1 Je e 9x20x7 NYLON WASHER 9x20x7
38 N010258 2 Hh7NFH M8x100 HEEY: SCREW M8x100 A2
39 N100037 1 WHTFHE M8x70 ADJUSTING HANDLE M8x70
40 N030028 1 SFH-8x24x2- AN WASHER-8x24x2 A2
41 B070033 1 M3k % -D2xD20x75-T15 HEAD COMPRESSION SPRING D2XD20X75 T15
42 A010235 1 JES R BASE FRAM
43 N010029 1 Gh7NF M5x16 AR SCREW M5x16 A2
44 N080057 1 R (d32) CLAMP
45 N020046 1 ERE M5 AN NUT M5 A2
46 €020463 1 FHLIY S h- T MOTOR SILENCER COTTON-DOWN
47 W020235 1 7S LA E-24V-250W-T15 VACUUM MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 250W T15
48 €020462 1 LY 35 A MOTOR SILENCER COTTON-MEDIUM
49 A020052 1 L L2 AR SUCTION SUPPORT T15
50 €020461 1 CGIR Ry MOTOR SILENCER COTTON-UP
51 B060012 1 S A STEEL BAR SPRING
52 N020005 1 7N B RE-M6- AN 40 NUT M6 A2




7091202 P11/P30

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P URFIR T T B A PR A W)

s TVX

53\ 92\ bl\ 20

N

54135136 V37 M 38




HTVX

P IURFIR TR i B A AT BR 2 7

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7091202 P12/P30

I H S ITEM E/5 PN = Qry KR DESCRIPTION
53 N010017 1 VISR 7SF MeX25 4 B4 SCREW M8x18 ZINC BLACK
54 E080121 2 2B E 14X2.5 COIL SHEATH 14x2.5 T15




s TVX

A SRR T v A A PR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P13/P30

WX hix

—_




B IR A s WS A R A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P14/P30

KKl

W H 5 ITEM TS PIN & Qry B DESCRIPTION
1 N010239 6 DUkt BH-ST2.9 X 10-NEF N Kk 2 SCREW ST2.9X10 A2 BLACK
2 C040281 1 LB oA T15 POWER DISPLAY BOARD SURFACE STICKER T15
3 A030097 1 HLE AT 2R T15 POWER LIGHT MOUNTING PLATE T15
4 C030067 4 P #E-7x3x5-T15 SEPARATOR 7x3x5 T15
5 N010257 4 + 7 83k -M3x8- AN SCREW M3x8 A2
6 N010262 2 P 7S A (34 Sk -M6x60- A5 4 SCREW M6x60 A2
7 N030024 4 “PH-6x12x1.6- V5N WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2
8 D010038 1 R T15 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT DIAL T15
9 N100035 1 R MU5EE4d%ES D2x40 BOLT TYPE R
10 B060162 1 FE TR T15 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER T15
11 B060285 1 AT T1e PUTTER T16
12 B130010 1 VA [ E GEAR HOLDER
13 B090028 1 e 46 5 GEAR COMPESSION SPRING
14 B050114 1 FAFE T NS ANGLE ADJUSTMENT PINION
15 N010008 4 AP 7N F-M8x35-4E £ SCREW M8x35 ZINC
16 N030006 8 “F-3-8x16x1.6-HE £ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
17 N020024 4 H B R BE-M8- A5 AN LOCK NUT M8 A2
18 N020001 4 H B g B - M- B LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
19 B130012 1 WS T 22 4% Jie- /. LOWER GEAR MOUNTING SEAT-L
20 B130011 1 BRI 5 ALUMINUM ROD SEAT
21 B050117 1 AL RPN ANGLE ADJUSTMENT GESR
22 B130013 1 WA N 23 - LOWER GEAR MOUNTING SEAT-R
23 N010074 3 W NFUTEL M8x60 HEXAGONAL COUNTERSUNK HEAD BOLT M8x60
24 N010283 1 WS L M8x25 SCREW M8x25 A2
25 N010433 2 7N F1 T i S 5T URET M5x12 SCREW M5x12 A2
26 N010103 3 Dk T IR 22 M3x8- N4 SCREW M3x8 A2
27 B060278 1 Pk £k PULL THE STRINGS
28 N090130 1 LI E WiE 20 HOLE SHEATH ¢20




s TVX

A SRR T v A A PR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P15/P30




HTVX

B IR A s WS A R A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P16/P30

Kl

T H 5 ITEM ZAES PN & ary R DESCRIPTION
29 N010255 2 NN M6X10 SCREW M6x10 A2
30 N080055 2 E M-KRE o6 TYPE E CIRCLIP $6
31 B070082 2 e R VAT HANDLE DOWEL
32 A250008 1 PO FHE TS HANDLE BRACKET
33 N010264 2 5k P9 7S A M6x10 VR A6 9% A 4 ROUND HEAD HEXAGON M6x10
34 N080056 1 EHRE 45 TYPE E CIRCLIP ¢5
35 A270005 1 RPF PULL HANDLE
36 B010133 2 JEJEHIE & 8x ¢ 6.2x5.5 NYLON SLEEVE ¢ 8x ¢ 6.2x5.5
37 B060286 1 HEA BOBBIN
38 N040001 2 H b6 SPRING WASHER &6
39 A170019 1 Trisi ek EMBEDDED IRON
40 N020006 2 H G R BE-Me- A5 LOCK NUT M6 A2
41 €010119 1 F-WifE-T16 RKAR HANDLE BAR T16
42 W020420 1 o il T AR 4 #F- K RE- T158B CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY- T15B
43 W020013 1 FHRLIT LA XUIT KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY
44 E030041 1 MR R T15 POWER DISPLAY BOARD T15
45 W030113 1 WS TF RN DRIVE SWITCH WIDGET RIGHT
46 W030112 1 UXBh RN e DRIVE SWITCH WIDGET LEFT
47 E080241 1 £ R T168B HARNESS T16B




Jum 11./)( F'ﬁ?ﬁ‘iﬁ%ﬁi%i#&%ﬁﬁ&ﬁﬁ?
1 TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 7091202 P17/P30

W030113 Wwo30112 |



A SRR T v A A PR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV

7091202  P18/P30
W030113
T H = ITEM T P/N Hre QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 N010320 L HBUR 22 _sT3 . 0x16- 5 SEEE SCREW ST3.0x16 BLACK ZINC
2 €020303 RSO TAR-A DRIVE SWITCH PANEL RIGHT
3 €020300 IXEN IO Fic DRIVE SWITCH BUTTON
4 8070037 5 T 242 0.5-/M% 8- 1K 20-65 #EN- | SPRING WIRE DIAMETERO.5 OUTER DIAMETER 8
PEEE LENGTH 20-65STEEL-ZINC
5 E020075 1 BE S BhH K5A-125-250V MUSHROOM HEAD MICRO SWITCH 5A 125 250V
6 €020301 1 I A DRIVE SWITCH BASE
7 N010318 4 Tk B B2 572 3x12-AF SCREW ST2.3x12 BLACK A2
8 N010319 2 TSk B BB 22 512 3% 16- NN SCREW ST2.3x16 BLACK A2
W030112
T H 5 ITEM F5 PN B QTY LK DESCRIPTION
1 N010320 2 R B BUR 22 _sT3 . 0x16- % SREE SCREW ST3.0x16 BLACK ZINC
2 €020302 1 URBNIFIRTHIAR -5 DRIVE SWITCH PANEL LEFT
3 €020300 IRBNTF oS- DRIVE SWITCH BUTTON
A 8070037 5 P 4% 0.5-/M% 8- K Z 20-65 M- | SPRING WIRE DIAMETERO.5 OUTER DIAMETER 8
HEEE LENGTH 20-65STEEL-ZINC
5 E020075 1 R 15 L) T -5 A-125-250V MUSHROOM HEAD MICRO SWITCH 5A 125 250V
6 €020301 1 IR DRIVE SWITCH BASE
7 N010318 4 7tk BB 572 3x12- A SCREW ST2.3x12 BLACK A2
8 N010319 2 7tk B BURLZ 72 3x16- AN SCREW ST2.3x16 BLACK A2




s TVX

A SRR T 7 A A PR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z091201

P19/P30

#RAL




HTVX

B R AT s WS A R A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z091201

P20/P30

AL

i H 5 ITEM ZAF5 P/N & Qry R DESCRIPTION
1 N010239 6 Ukt H B-ST2.9 X 10- N0 4 2 SCREW ST2.9X10 A2 BLACK
2 C040281 1 F B AR AT T15 POWER DISPLAY BOARD SURFACE STICKER T15
3 A030097 1 HLER KT 225 T15 POWER LIGHT MOUNTING PLATE T15
4 C030067 4 R tE-7x3x5-T15 SEPARATOR 7x3x5 T15
5 N010257 4 + 725 3k -M3x8- A5 N SCREW M3x8 A2
6 N010262 2 PI7S A A Sk -Mex60- A 554X SCREW M6x60 A2
7 N030024 4 T H-6x12x1.6- A5 4N WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2
8 D010038 1 AR R T15 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT DIAL T15
9 N100035 1 R B HHES D2x40 BOLT TYPE R
10 B060162 1 R RAT T15 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER T15
11 B060285 1 RFT T16 PUTTER T16
12 B130010 1 WA 4 [ 5 J GEAR HOLDER
13 B090028 1 0 Hs 45 5% GEAR COMPESSION SPRING
14 B050114 1 LR NGRS ANGLE ADJUSTMENT PINION
15 N010008 4 HR7S i -M8x35-FE Ef SCREW M8x35 ZINC
16 N030006 8 “F-8x16x1.6-PEEE WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
17 N020024 4 H B g BE-M8- A5 4N LOCK NUT M8 A2
18 N020001 4 H B R BE-M8-HE LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
19 B130012 1 gl e I LOWER GEAR MOUNTING SEAT-L
20 B130011 1 BT[] 5 J ALUMINUM ROD SEAT
21 B050117 1 AT RV ANGLE ADJUSTMENT GESR
22 B130013 1 WA A - LOWER GEAR MOUNTING SEAT-R
23 N010074 3 WL M8x60 HEXAGONAL COUNTERSUNK HEAD BOLT M8x60
24 N010283 1 M AR SL M8x25 SCREW M8x25 A2
25 N010433 2 7S P o K ETRET M5x12 SCREW M5x12 A2
26 N010103 3 DUk TR 22 M3x8- AN 54N SCREW M3x8 A2
27 B060278 1 YRR L PULL THE STRINGS
28 N090130 1 LI E iR 20 HOLE SHEATH ¢20




s TVX

A SRR T 7 A A PR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z091201

P21/P30

#RAL




HTVX

B R AT s WS A R A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z091201

P22/P30

AL

T H 5 ITEM ZAF5 P/N & Qry R DESCRIPTION
29 N010255 2 WDk M6X10 SCREW M6x10 A2
30 N080055 2 EHRE ¢6 TYPE E CIRCLIP ¢6
31 B070082 2 T 7€ fL 4 HANDLE DOWEL
32 A250008 1 PRI AHE TS 48 HANDLE BRACKET
33 N010264 2 53k PN 7S F M6x10 VR 7L 9% BB 4 ROUND HEAD HEXAGON M6x10
34 N080056 1 E HRE ¢5 TYPE E CIRCLIP 5
35 A270005 1 Rh AT PULL HANDLE
36 B010133 2 JEHHIE & 8x & 6.2x5.5 NYLON SLEEVE ¢ 8x ¢ 6.2x5.5
37 B060286 1 HA BOBBIN
38 N040001 2 ik b6 SPRING WASHER &6
39 A170019 1 IUELETR EMBEDDED IRON
40 N020006 2 H PR BE-Me- A5 R LOCK NUT M6 A2
41 €010105 1 FHE-T15B-4¢ 0 HANDLE BAR T15B
42 W020420 1 o ] T AR ZHAE- K fg- T15B CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY- T15B
43 E020066 1 HLJEIT R T15 POWER SWITCH T15
44 E030041 1 ML ol T15 POWER DISPLAY BOARD T15
45 E080241 1 253 T168 HARNESS T16B




7091202  P23/P30

ning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P URFIR T T B A PR A W)

TVX Clea

s TVX




HEL
BER
[ ]

B IR A s WS A R A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P24/P30

T H 5 ITEM ZH5 PIN & Qry B4 DESCRIPTION
1 N010257 2 T F ARG IBET M3x8 SCREW M3x8 A2
2 W020566 1 LED HEBAT 2H 0 FLDDDLIGHT
3 F020099 1 PRI (BE) 1/4" QUICK WATER VALVE (FEMALE HEAD) 1/4
4 €010222 1 JB7KAH T16B PURGING TANK
5 N090002 1 FL [ 2 23X16 FIXED SEAT 23X16
6 N010086 1 5 3k +7-M5X10- A5 40 SCREW M5x10 A2
7 B020025 1 3/8" 13k 3/8”CAP
8 N090011 1 O MY/ HM7E D15x Zif% D3 O-RING
9 FO80002 1 Hei5 & DRAINAGE PIPE
10 €010223 1 15K 5 RECOVERY TANK
11 €030074 1 P55 B 4 D33xD26x3.5x10 RUBBER GASKET D33xD26x3.5x10
12 F060024 1 W RV SUCTION PIPE
13 C020218 1 '@ MIEE TN SUCTION BODY
14 C020048 1 TEKFEEK O ST D76 THREADED COVER ©76




== W)( Fﬁ:‘?’iﬁ‘?ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁj
i.. TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2091202 P25/P30




B AR AT s WS A R A F
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P26/P30

T H 5 ITEM ZH5 PIN & Qry R DESCRIPTION
1 N010182 1 HPIN FH-Mex16- 5540 SCREW M6x16 A2
2 N040011 2 I 6 ANEEN LOCK WASHER M6 A2
3 N030024 2 P 6x12x1.6 AEEH WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2
4 N010047 2 DUk I8E] Max12 AEHN SCREW M4x12 A2
5 N010229 2 HINF M5x35 AR SCREW M5x35 A2
6 N030016 4 P 5x10x1 NN WASHER 5x10x1
7 N010218 3 [k 77 RS M5X25 AR SCREW M5x25 A2
8 N010217 2 [543k 75 $iZAE M5X30 ANEEH SCREW M5x30 A2
9 N010219 2 [k 77 3Rk M5X35 AR SCREW M5x35 A2
10 A010191 1 YUK AT E R T15 FRONT FIXING PLATE T15
11 D010039 1 YUk FARSCE T15 SQUEEGEE BODY CHANGED RIGHT T15
12 N090073 2 14.6x10 /N&HI T15 14.6x10 SMALL WIRE BUCKLE T15
13 D010037 1 Wi T EAR T15 SEWAGE PIPE FIXING PLATE T15
14 C030064LTX 1 PUkHTR %% T15 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LINATEX T15
15 N020037 5 HEEEE M5 AEEN LOCK NUT M5 A2
16 C020223 3 P\ k€ n] e GRILLED DIRECTIONAL CASTERS T15
17 D010036 1 Pk F AR T15 SQUEEGEE BODY CHANGED LEFT T15
18 N030061 2 V- 4-15x6.5x3- AN X WASHER 15x6.5x3 A2
19 D010035 1 YUk F4E T15 SQUEEGEE BODY T15
20 C030065LTX 1 PR % T15 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LINATEX T15
21 A010192 1 YUK HEER T15 REAR FIXING PLATE T15
22 N020064 6 e S EE M5 NUT M5
23 N010015 2 WS A i 55 BRET M6x40 AN SCREW M6x40 A2
24 N010246 2 WS AEAESL M5X30 ANEE4N SCREW M5x30 A2
25 N030031 2 P sx10x1 BEEE WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC
26 B060161 1 PULEE L T15 GRILLED WEIGHT T15
27 N010106 1 Hh7N FI-M6X25- AN 4 SCREW M6x25 A2




. W)( Fﬁ:‘?’iﬁ‘?ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁj
1 TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2091202 P27/P30




HTVX

B IR A s WS A R A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P28/P30

TiH S ITEM E45 P/N = Qry B DESCRIPTION
P2 R E-NAE 31IMM-284% 2MM- | SINGLE STEEL WIRE CIRCLIP INNER 31MM WIRE 2MM
28 B060173 1 .
HER COLOR ZINC PLATING
29 N010245 2 WS A RAEL M3X5 k2 SCREW M3x5 BLACK
30 N020007 2 BACHEIREE M6 NUT M6
31 F060022 1 W54 T15 SUCTION HOSE T15




B IR A s WS A R A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2091202

P29/P30

T H 5 ITEM ZH5 PIN & Qry B DESCRIPTION
1 P060258 1 PRRFRZE T16 FRONT LABEL T16
2 C040293 1 A FR2ZE T15 DECAL LEFT T15
3 C040294 1 FFRZE T15 DECAL RIGHT T15
4 P010004 1 &+ WARRANTY CARD
5 P010012 1 AR TEST REPORT
6 P010263 1 UL T16B CHINESE MANUAL T16B
7 M010224 1 4RFE-TVX-T16 CARTON BOX T16
8 M010223 1 LA L5116 CARTON BOX COVER T16
9 M010014 1 vt B4 4% 340x240mm PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 340x240mm
10 M020036 4 K 2-40X40X640-T15 BATTEN 40x40x640 T15
11 M020007 12 P A 50x50x100 ANGLE BEAD 50x50x100
12 HC10005 50 P 4] P NAIL
13 HC10017 8 H4E4ET 35mmx18mm SEALING BOX NAIL 35mmx18mm
14 M010015 1 HARM%E48 1400x700x1000 PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 1400x700x1000
15 M020082 1 ARIEHE-T16 WOOD PALLET T16
16 M020008 4 — A4 50x50x100 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x100
17 M020024 2 — 4L 50x50x70 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x70
18 N010159 4 Dkt H B 22-STAx25- K B SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x25 BLACK
19 N010160 10 DUk 7 B BB 22-ST4x40- % SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x40 BLACK
20 N030022 4 “F-#-6x18x1.6-NEE N WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2
21 N100056 1 W SAIRTF 4avM HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4MM
22 M010098 1 #4115 BRUSH GUARD FOAM
23 M010100 1 L4 Hi-410X245X20-T15 VACUUM COTTON 410X245X20 T15
24 C040306 1 s B RPRIMGE L T15 TRANSIT WARNING LABEL ENGLISH T15
25 N090044 1 HLZ4F W7 T4A5E CABLE TIE T45E
26 N090031 1 BHR A KEY PENDANT




s TVX

P R ITE T B A PR A W)

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P30/P30

7091202
pri L
i H 5 ITEM FEE P/N B QTY s DESCRIPTION
6 N150002 1 4 T-13 3~F-PP0.6 SCRUBBING -13” - PP0. 6
7 N150058 1 A8 T 13 TN PAD HOLDER-13”
8 N150007 1 %L T-13 TE~F-PP0.28 SCRUBBING -13” - PPO. 28
9 N150058 1 PRI T 13 ~F WATER LOCKING BRUSH TRAY-13”




